

Order No. - 07

Dated - 26.03.2019

Today is fixed for hearing the execution case.
Learned Lawyer for the Dhr. files hazira.
Learned G.P. for the Jdr. also files hazira.
Jdr. files a petition and prays for time for filing W.O.
Perused the petition. Heard Learned G.P. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
Fix :- 21.05.2019 for hearing the execution case.
W.O. if any in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpiguri**