

Money Execution case No. 12 of 2018

CNR No. WBJP01-000526-2018

J.O Code : WB01129

Order No.32, dated -.08.09.2022,

Date is fixed for hearing the petition under Order 21 Rule 17 read with Sec.151 of C.P.C. as filed by the decree holder.

Ld. Government Pleader representing the State puts his verbal submission on the proceeding of execution being barred by limitation.

Heard both sides.

Through the application under Order 21 Rule 17 read with sec.151 of C.P.C. decree holder prays for enhancement of the decretal amount as calculated till 23.12.2021. It appears that the decree holder was entitled to a sum of Rs.3,88,595/- along with interest @ 12% per annum since 22.03.2010 and its additional interest upto 23.12.2021 amounts to Rs.5,51,791/-. Amendment as prayed for, is as per the calculation as made in the Award which has been put for execution.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for amendment is allowed.

Decree holder to file amended application for execution by the next date fixed.

Fix 14.11.2022 for hearing of the execution case, W.O. if any in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me,

District Judge, Jalpaiguri

District Judge, Jalpaiguri