

CNR No-WBJP01-000526-2018

Order No- 59

Dated: 10.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

DHR takes no steps.

Ld. G.P files hazira for the Award-Debtor/Respondent.

Perused the record. Considered.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

The case is thus adjourned.

Fix: 09.03.2026 for hearing the application for recalling the order No.53, dated 26.06.2025 passed by this Court.

W/O, if any, be filed in the meantime.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri